

HOLY REDEEMER CATHOLIC SCHOOL FAITH ACADEMICS COMMUNITY EXCELLENCE SUCCESS

Dear Holy Redeemer Catholic School Supporter,

On February 24, 2024, our school will hold its favorite fundraising event of the year, the Annual Gala. This year's event will take place at the Country Club of Roswell and is expected to be another sold-out event.

Funds raised in our Annual Gala directly benefit our students including things such as improvements and acquisitions to support academic, fine arts, and security enhancements. To ensure that our event is successful, we rely on donations from our community merchants, business leaders, and long-time friends. We hope that you will consider supporting our auction through one of several options:

- **Donate**: Donate an item or experience for our live or silent auction. Please complete the enclosed 2024 Auction Item Donation form and return it with your donation.
- **Sponsor:** Become a Gala sponsor 2024 sponsorship information is enclosed, or please contact Pauline Battaglia at <u>pbattaglia@hrcatholicschool.org</u> for sponsorship opportunities.
- Advertise: Advertise your business on our Gala Auction Website \$500. Contact Pauline Battaglia for more information.

All sponsors, advertisers, and donors will be represented on our auction website, which is available to all who attend the event, as well as our entire school community. We urge all our parents and friends to support the businesses that so generously make donations to our auction.

Holy Redeemer Catholic School is a non-profit entity according to IRS code section 501(c)3. Your gift is taxdeductible to the extent provided by law. The Federal Tax ID number for Holy Redeemer is 58-2416042. Our Annual Report may be found on our website <u>www.hrcatholicschool.org</u>.

Our students, staff, and parents of Holy Redeemer Catholic School would like to thank you in advance for your generosity and continued support of our school. Please visit our website at www.hrcatholicschool.org/support/gala_raffle or contact Tricia Navarro at 770.410.4056 or tnavarro@hrcatholicschool.org for more information. Thank you again for your attention and your consideration.

Sincerely,

The 2024 Gala Auction Committee

Attachment



Holy Redeemer Catholic School- Johns Creek GA
2024 Auction Item Donation Form
Please complete the entire form prior to submission.

Item:	Fair Market Value:
Donor(s) or Company Name (as it should be on the	Auction Website):
Donor Contact Person:	
Donor Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Email:	Phone:
Type of Donation: (please select one of the following th	owing) Delivery : (Please check one of the following)
□ Merchandise	Delivery: (Please check one of the following) □ Item/ Certificate attached
\Box Gift Certificate	 Delivery by donor on/by
\Box Tickets	 Derivery by donor on by Pick up by HR representative on by
 Other (please describe) 	
 FACTS Charge – HR Families (please indicate amount and sign below) \$ 	
Item description: Please give as many details as p	ossible about the item, so we can describe it on our auction website for bidding.

Restrictions/Expiration date/Special Conditions: (Expiration dates should be after our event 2/24/24)

Authorized Donor Signature: _____

Delivery Instructions/Notes:

Please return this form and donation by January 31, 2024 to:

Holy Redeemer Catholic School Attn: Tricia Navarro 3380 Old Alabama Road Johns Creek, GA 30022 770-410-4056 <u>tnavarro@hrcatholicschool.org</u>

Thank you in advance for your donation to our Auction! Your donation to Holy Redeemer Catholic School may be tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. Check with your tax advisor. Fed Tax ID# 58-2416042